
From: jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 3:32 PM 
To: Lawrence Krauss 
Subject: Re: another pass 

sorry, you were advised to stay ind000rssO=A0 while the storm passed. . you repeatedly went outside=and put up 
some poles. . we now have to focu= on the poles not falling on the house. . selective dama=e control. . congress, 
nsf. adam=wrote that he was your litigation counsel. you will need to ad=ress. why universties have RESTRICTED 
your access. =C241 in the past. . forget about defamiltion allegation= libel. slander. 

On Wed, Feb 28, 2018 at 10:23 AM, Lawrence Krauss > wrote: 

Thanks. I thought I want supposed to read the news. This ju=t adds to my stress!!! 

L=wrence M. Krauss 

Director, The Origins Project at ASU 
Foun=ation Professor 

School of Earth & Space Exploration and Physics Departme=t 
Arizona State University, P.O. Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287.1404 
Research Office: 480.965.6378Assistant (lessica):=C240480.965.9825 <tel 
Ori=ins Office (Cynthia): = <tel 

<mailto 
origins.asu.edu I <= href="http://twitter.comilkraussl" target="_blank"> 

Sent from my iPh=ne 

On Feb 28, 2018, at 4:35 AM, jeffrey E. «= href="mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com" 
target="_blank">jeevacation@gmail=com> wrote: 

published its investigative article detailing a decade-long history of sexual misconduct claims alleged 
against Lawrence Krauss, a theoretical physicist at Arizona State University. The university has since said in a statement 
that it is investigating the matter, but did not announce any administrative actions taken against him. Other scientific 
organizations have since <https://gizmodo.com/science-organizatio=s-cancel-lawrence-krauss-events-aft-1823280632> 

Sun Devils Against Sexual Assault, an survivor-activist organization at Arizona State University, did 
however start a Change.org <http://Change.org> petition <https://www.change.org/p/asu-f=re-lawrence-krauss-for-
decades-of-sexual-misconduct> yesterday, pressuring the university to fire Kra=ss. 

EFTA_R1_01654654 
EFTA02518850



"Arizona State University has protected faculty sexual predators for decades,Q=9D Jasmine Lester, an 
ASU alum and director of the organization, told Gizmodo via email, referencing past incidents when ASU =rofessors 
chttp://www.ph=enixnewti mes.com/news/barrett-the-honors-college-at-asu-is-a-close-knit-co=munity-some-say-too-
close-6633269> have been found to be sleeping with their students, "but we hope t=at with so many witnesses and 
victims speaking out the ASU administration will make the decision multiple peer institutions have made to ban Krauss 
from campus and protect students from sexual violence." 

On Wed, =eb 28, 2018 at 3:12 AM, Lawrence Krauss < > wrote: 

Here is a revised version of AdamQ=99s version.. I have toned down some things, and referred 
to the rep=rters rather than Buzzfeed itself.. and tightened up and expanded th= last section on my possible inadvertant 
verbal transgressions. THi= is still a work in progress and needs to be handled very carefully if it =s not to inflame the 
community, and possibly incite more false allegations= either by the Buzzfeed reporters, or others in the community. 

=br> 
LMK 

Lawrence M. Krauss 
Director, The Origins Project a= ASU 
Co-Director, Cosmology Initiative 
Foundation Professor 
School of Earth & S=ace Exploration and Physics Department 
Arizona State University, P=O. Box 871404, Tempe, AZ 85287-1404 
Research Office: /=> I Assistant (Jessica): <tel: 
Origins Office (Cynthia):== <tel: 

origi=s.asu.edu <https://urldefense.proo=-point.com/v2/urI?u=http-
3A_origins.asu.edu_&d=DQMFAg&c=AGbY=fJbXK67KfXyGqyv2Ejiz41FqQuZFk4A-
1IxfAU&r=DB9LvLOIQiaqWcFOihHC0LZCntZ=R8Xtq5BHKNVR5To&m=ciP97mEbO4349G8_Nf9I5Up33Th7MWHYf6uw7yU 
BP2c&s=3DGc-m4FUPqBmB-H8cig0HdYhSCIN_hZ8rHMdpPJHH3C6B0&e=> 

<https://urldefense.proofpoin=.com/v2/url?u=http-
3A &d=DQMFAg&c=AG=YxfJbXK67KfXyGqyv2Ejiz41FqQuZFk4A-
1IxfAU&r=DB9LvLOIQiaqWcFOihHC0LZCn=ZCR8Xtq5BHKNVR5To&m=ciP97mEbO4349G8Nf9l5Up33Th7MWHYf6uw7yU 
BP2c&==f7W9C_XypICtaElpZ3o8vIh0dM_e0hUbMIVPaUviEt8&e=> 

-Origins Project 10 Year Ce=ebration-
Be a part of something 10 years in the making! 
April 5-9th 2018 — Visit for more info=/span> 
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=C2* please note 

The information contained in this communication =s 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute in=ide information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It =s the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of thi= 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be=unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please noti=y us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jee=acation@gmail.com> , and 
des=roy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachment=. copyright -all rights reserved 

please note 

Th= information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be at=orney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is inte=ded only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
=nauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any par= thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have receiv=d this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
retur= e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailtoieevacation@gmail.com> , and 
destroy this communication and a=l copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights rese=ved 
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